
Viaggio Didattico IndonesiaViaggio Didattico Indonesia

Data / Dates:Data / Dates:
02/02/2025 - 13/02/2025

A.A / A.Y:A.A / A.Y:
2024/2025

Tutor:Tutor:
Hallett Rowan, Vera Martin

Sunday, February 2, 2025Sunday, February 2, 2025
04:30 
Meeting at Bra Movicentro; bus transfer to Milano Malpensa airport
07:00
Arrival at Milano Malpensa airport (MXP)
09:55
Flight EY082 to Abu Dhabi, operated by Etihad Airways
18:45 
Arrival at Zayed International Airport in Abu Dhabi (AUH)
22:25 
Flight EY476 to Bali, operated by Etihad Airways
Overnight in flight

Monday, February 3, 2025Monday, February 3, 2025
11:35 
Arrival at I Gusti Ngurah Rai International airport in Bali (DPS); depart from airport in bus
13:30 
Visit to Jimbaran Fish Market, the largest fish market on the island, followed by lunch at a beach-side
restaurant
16:00 
Depart from fish market in bus
16:30 
Arrival at Sri Phala Resort & Villa; check-in and room assignments
http://www.sriphala.com/
FREE TIME & FREE DINNER in Sanur
End of didactic activities

Tuesday, February 4, 2025Tuesday, February 4, 2025
07:45 
Depart from hotel on foot (approx. 15 mins walk)
09:15 
Fast boat transfer from Sanur to Lembongan Island
10:00 
Arrival on Lembongan Island
10:30 
Visit to a seaweed farm, managed by the Seaweed Farmer’s Network, to see the cultivation and
processing of edible seaweed, followed by a picnic lunch on the beach with the farmers
14:00 
Visit to Good Karma Smoothie Sea Moss, a network of collaborators working to develop local and
sustainable entrepreneurship initiatives for low-income families 

IDN2-2425 - 1 - The study trip itinerary is subject to changes



https://www.goodkarmasmoothie.com
16:00 
Fast boat transfer from Lembongan Island to Sanur
16:30 
Arrival at Sanur and return to Sri Phala Resort & Villa on foot (approx. 15 mins walk); free time in hotel
19:00 
Departure from hotel on foot (approx. 30 mins walk)
19:30 
Rijsttafel dinner at Tandjung Sari Hotel; "rijsttafel" a Dutch colonial word that translates to "rice table," a
menu consisting of several small plates of typical Indonesian dishes served with rice prepared in a variety
of ways
https://www.tandjungsarihotel.com/
21:30 
Return to hotel in bus
End of didactic activities

Wednesday, February 5, 2025Wednesday, February 5, 2025
07:15 
Check out and departure from hotel in bus
08:30 
Visit to Kusamba Beach sea salt producers; Kasumba sea salt is a SF Ark of Taste product, produced in
this village for centuries according to traditional methods and with a unique flavour profile
09:30 
Departure from beach in bus
11:00 
Visit to Samsara Living Museum to experience the ancestral religious practices of Balinese culture,
especially connected with food, followed by lunch
http://www.samsarabali.com/
16:00 
Departure in bus
17:00 
Arrival at Bali Basuki Retreat Center; check-in and room assignments, followed by dinner
End of didactic activities

Thursday, February 6, 2025Thursday, February 6, 2025
07:15 
Check out and departure from hotel in bus
09:30 
Visit to Langit Bali coffee farm, a small-scale biodynamic coffee plantation that produces PGI Kintamani
coffee, followed by lunch with the family
15:00 
Departure from coffee plantation in bus
16:00 
Arrival at Desa Wisata Pinge village, a community of producers in one of the main rice-producing areas of
the island who offer an immersive experience of rural tourism; room assignments with homestay
families, followed by dinner with the community
End of didactic activities

Friday, February 7, 2025Friday, February 7, 2025
07:45 
Departure from village

IDN2-2425 - 2 - The study trip itinerary is subject to changes



09:30 
Meeting with Dewa Ayu Made Masak, an ethical forager and itinerant cook; nature walk to identify and
collect edible plants followed by a cooking demonstration and lunch
https://www.instagram.com/made.masak/
14:00 
Departure in bus
15:00 
Visit to Karusotju Distillery, a unique producer of Arak using indigenous sweet potatoes and the pure
water from Mount BatuKaru
https://thekaru.com
16:00 
Departure in bus from distillery
18:00 
Arrival at Juli House and Three Dewi’s Guesthouse; check-in and room assignments
https://mahaputrahotelsandresorts.com/property/juli-house/
https://katestravelexperience.eu/three-dewis-guest-house-indonesia?correlationID=12a79bfc-4a00-48fa-
8acc-46c1660f8e3b
19:15 
Departure on foot from Juli House
19:30 
Dinner at Soloma restaurant
https://www.instagram.com/soloma_ubud/?hl=en
22:00 
Return to hotels on foot
End of didactic activities

Saturday, February 8, 2025Saturday, February 8, 2025
09:00 
Departure from hotel in bus
09:30 
Visit to Locavore NXT, one of the most innovative, highly awarded, and sustainable restaurants in Asia, to
see the family farm and have a workshop on mushrooms and fermentation, followed by an informal
lunch in the canteen
https://locavorenxt.com/
15:30 
Departure in bus
16:00 
Arrival at hotels; free time in Ubud
19:30 
Dinner at Nusantara by Locavore
https://locavorenxt.com/family/nusantara
22:00 
Return to hotels on foot
End of didactic activities

Sunday, February 9, 2025Sunday, February 9, 2025
Free day in Ubud
FREE LUNCH & FREE DINNER

Monday, February 10, 2025Monday, February 10, 2025
08:00 

IDN2-2425 - 3 - The study trip itinerary is subject to changes



Departure from hotel in bus
08:45 
Visit to Subak Uma Lambing rice farm,a regenerative rice cultivation
https://subakumalambing.wordpress.com/
15:00
Return to hotel in bus
19:00  
Dinner at Casa Luna restaurant, a gastronomic landmark in Bali for traditional local cuisine
https://casalunabali.com/
21:00  
Return to hotels on foot
End of didactic activities

Tuesday, February 11, 2025Tuesday, February 11, 2025
08:45 
Departure from hotel in bus
09:00 
Visit to Ubud Raw Chocolate, one of the main producers of organic Balinese cacao, including ceremonial-
grade cacao
https://ubudraw.com/
11:15 
Departure in bus
11:30 
Lunch at Warung Pulao Kelapa Indonesian Cusine
https://warungpulaukelapa.com/
13:30 
Visit of restaurant and pastry lab at Room4Dessert & Powder Room by R4D
https://www.room4dessert.com/
https://www.room4dessert.com/powder-room/
17:00 
Departure in bus to return to hotels; free time in Ubud
18:45 
Departure from hotels in bus
19:00 
Dinner at Moksa Ubud, Bali’s premier plant-based restaurant
https://moksaubud.com/
22:00 
Return to hotels in bus
End of didactic activities

Wednesday, February 12, 2025Wednesday, February 12, 2025
08:30 
Check out and departure from hotels in bus
09:00 
Visit at Tempego Experience, including a workshop with Benny “Tempeman” Santoso on fermentation
and tempeh production, followed by lunch
https://tempeman.com/
14:30 
Departure in bus to airport
15:45 

IDN2-2425 - 4 - The study trip itinerary is subject to changes



Arrival at I Gusti Ngurah Rai International airport in Bali (DPS)
18:45 
Flight EY477 to Abu Dhabi, operated by Etihad Airways
23:45 
Arrival at Zayed International Airport in Abu Dhabi (AUH)
Overnight in airport

Thursday, February 13, 2025Thursday, February 13, 2025
02:45 
Flight EY081 to Milano Malpensa
06:40 
Arrival at Milano Malpensa airport (MXP); bus transfer to Bra Movicentro
09:30 
ETA at Bra Movicentro
End of study trip

IDN2-2425 - 5 - The study trip itinerary is subject to changes


	Viaggio Didattico Indonesia
	Sunday, February 2, 2025
	Monday, February 3, 2025
	Tuesday, February 4, 2025
	Wednesday, February 5, 2025
	Thursday, February 6, 2025
	Friday, February 7, 2025
	Saturday, February 8, 2025
	Sunday, February 9, 2025
	Monday, February 10, 2025
	Tuesday, February 11, 2025
	Wednesday, February 12, 2025
	Thursday, February 13, 2025

